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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Katherine & Dorsey Ketchum Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
360 Oakwood Road, Huntington, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March k4 19 59

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
(same) Wayne County i
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS o @
Well No 1 (serial No. 1067) g2 2.8

&

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having-fee-title -theretoy ~(or-as- the -case-may be) under grant or lease dated
July 5, 1955 madeby Katherine and Dorsey Ketchum

Owens~-Illinois Glass Co. and Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co’.an 3 veceided on ihe SR day
of  August, 1955

Book 45 sige Loé
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_same day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. -

Very truly yours,

0 Owens, Libbey-~Owens Gas Dept.
(e WELL OPERATOR
Y 11959 P. O. Box 4168
= ';: Address } STREET
a1 of -~
Charleston 4 :
) Well Operator i e
P o e 0871872023
West Virginia
STATE
*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1172
& ﬂ?f ol 72 PERMIT NUMBER

- Leo.
ADDRESS Mr,oy M/MM; Farm &

05.96"
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- ()
ﬂ /Al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX aad= L168
CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

=aLb

March 4, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston 5

West Virginia

Gentlemen

We are submitting application for permit to drill
Well No. 1 (serial No. 1067) on our Katherine Ketchum
lease situated in Union District, Wayne County, West
Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat
showing the proposed location of said well.

Very truly yours

Owens, Libbey~-Owens Gas Dept.

e %

T. S. Flournoy, Chief Enginee

CC: Katherine Ketchum
360 Oakwood Road
Huntington
West Virginia

TSF:efg
3455,
SRR )
é c,&)_;‘
PATI959 - - oy
s RECEIVED w)
e WEST VIRGINIA /
£,
<, DEPT. OF MINES ¢
A2,
’;1‘ r“ i\fﬁ.

08/18/2023
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March L, 1959

Mr., James W. Pack, Inspector
Oil and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of application for permit to
drill Well No. 1 - Sr-1067 on Katherine Ketchum Farm,
Union District, Wayne from Cwens, Libby-Owens
Gas Department, Permit mumber will be WAY-1172.

Verbal permission has been given for drilling
to begin, pending formal permit.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

~Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

08/18/2023
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Formation Color H%x;:lftor Top Bottom o?llw(i::r i,):g!tlla Remarks
Slate white soft 2903 2957 Test 2924 4.3 M
Sl.; & shls{ white soft 2957 3024
Slate white soft 3024 3077
1. .& shls. | white soft 3077 3110
Br. shale - | brown sof't 3110 31k2
Corn. lime | black hard 3142 31kg Test 3169 2.1 M
P " vhite hard 3149 3199 Pes$-{2)-3300 12.9-M
" 55 white hard 3199 3321 - Water after weekend frém 3373 to 3379
" " | dark hard 3321 3429 3% bailerg.
7 . dark med. 3429 3465
2 "o i dek hard 3465 3785 5/28/59 Rep 51" csg. t9 3507.
: Set casing|on B. H. Anchor packer with
second packer, screw anchor pkr, set at
3291 to 3237. Before rynning casing,
put in hol¢ mixture of [110 gal. Kontol
and 220 gal. water = 330 gal.
Big Six light hard 3785 3903
Slate dark soft 3903 3912
P3P, 3912
T.Di Ay S. 3776

6/29/59 Shqgt well with |800# Trojan
powder from 3786 to 3912.

Test B. S. None

Test 15 min. A.S. 11.8 M
Test 1 hr.| A.S. 1.2 M
Test 2 hrs! A. S. 548 cu.ft.

Hole bridggd at 3776.

7/6/59 |

Put in 22 gal. water and 3 sacks Cal.
Seal on top of lead plug.

7/8/59 Pulled 53" casing at 3505'11"
7/9/59 Put|in 50' rock |bridge 3241 to
3291.

Drove lead |plug on top|of bridge.
Put in 3 sgcks Cal. Seqgl to 3221

Aok v

_08/18/2023

Date_._ July 20 1999
ot J
APPROVED_Owens, Libbey-Owe;%@as _Départment  owner

v G Yiorrdy|
A. H. Smith, Mg#Title)
Land, Engr. and Geo.




< \S)
,“"f. &. a& ';; (1220)
U AN 4B [C)

Lo %‘ 1 '_'“
S W “\30 I
2 62 N |
: °é1 o S €o6e T6S2 3Jos uMoxq | oTeYS uUMOIg
N 8°9 \g2| & APFoehe 1seL 165 LTee 3308 9 TUA aTeuS
e #ZCZZ\"L LTee 20Te 3308 unoxq |- oTeys -ag
9 c0Te Q102 “pau £2a3 | -sTys B *TS
uw 90T 202 38 sBH _
H9'g BTOS 38 sBh gToC cloe *psu FIBP BaIog
FAL0 086T 3308 uMoxq pTEYS 99JJ0OD
0Q6T GS6T 1308 JYBTT | "STUS 3 °TS
GG6T 26T pIBy JU3TT STTauUg
2e6T 61/ST *pau I8P | *STYS B *TS
o Sl 6KST 6EGT PTTOS HIep STT®
«9:1LEST 38 s0ys wo *Bsd  J| wey 6G/T/4 i
eHST WI Pues| = GECT WIS 6€ST HIGT ‘pau I8P | "STYS B *TS
HIGT €oE€T *paur Loa8 mlur 8tg
€9€T T6TT pIey 93 TyYM auTT g
T6TT 96TT pIey SIBP swtrT T
9GTT OfTT Lppnu IYSTT 938TS
OHTT QETT 3Jos pax o0y Pay
QETT SETT 3Jos HIep 97BTS
2ETT GToT pIByY 29 TUMA pueg
; ) - GToT #L6 3J0s I8P 938TS
‘[TIng 8ToY “0Opg 38 I938M L6 00.L “paum IYSTT Pueg
00L 966 3Jos J1ep 238Tg
) - 965 661 ‘pau Jxep ' pueg
HA9 1 OOS.-061-( I938M 661 ith 3308 JIep | *STYS R TS
ReRt. : it G6E pIBY 3Iep 93eTs
G6E c6¢ - — T8OD
o : c6E #GE pIBy jIep | . puesg
90ys uo ,01,66¢ 38 °3IsY ,.g/s-glt}ma HGE ége 3Jos JUSTT 938Tg
L ége #€e 3Jos IYBTT pueg
: HdE 2 °.6L 98 1938
wQilt 38 880 | 4/€-0T uey e €2 3308 WBIT |  99eTS
€2 0 1J08 MOTT2R 20BJINg
sylswoy .. ?";;:&'I 1:::)&[;0? wojjoqg dog, m‘{;ﬁn I0[0) uorBuIio
STHONI Afcickts SAHONT LAFL 1095 1007 197EM J[ES
SEHONI prctcl SEHONI prctct gt 99F e d
SEHONI—gg I83d -~ 5gg LV QIEAINNOONE SVA TV0D TR 2
'S.lq Sq[ 2Inssald yo0y
34 ‘0D EIOH m '83.13& (N a.[ JWIN[OA
. e . SRR | AIINIWED DNISVO  Your ur oI SY30T/
S Youg ur 1938 M SY301/ aopg udQ
———w0330q ‘F13g Isp g ueloxs Joog WM
doj "zr9g ——Ppes[) sIsul] 216t oL 9glt woxq 66 / 62 /9 10ys 93eQq
——————— w0304 Jod 3 65/92/9 pajerdwod ul[uig
doj ‘Jxog <) 65/6/€ poouswwod Jul[uq
PSTTAT | TT,%0%¢ TRIAI  “BA ‘M ‘uoqBuraumy “'PPY T peog poomyre0 9F
T s gsdag 2O, 2EST w9..5%e I 869 ————W&q PauMO 218 SIYILI [BIBUI
~0T.66C [,0T.662 g/ %8 b
JO 9218 NAVAT AV W/S 01 Aq 933 Ul pauUMO ST J0BI3 JO 8IBLINS Y,
o1 Sufey  L¥umod wotun PHeIa
19308 FO pury 91 06°G09 *°l (IoOT# Tetaeg) T  °NIPA
i YooI) o104 OATOM], (s193BM) UOI}BIO]
(o7 SAIDY TNMUo3 3y SUTIoUIey uLie J
3 3 B 0 (3 TUOASOTJIE T X . . SS3IPPY
si%9%g aWasr | wpesn | pue suse sl B e el L s SRR
JUSI].Ieda( Se) SUSAQ-AoqqT] ‘StemMQ Ausduod
(anni)
m0H ma IIPM s8) 10 [L{0) 5 aLTT-K‘BM ON 1w g
ddOoD3d T1T13aM
——987’—1-%‘“292&“”“0
: 10puBANg

NOISIAIQ SVYD ANV 7110
S3ANIW 4O LNIW1LdVvd3aa

VINIDYIA 1S3IM 40 31vig

] e

P



: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Witee F o:l:n d Remarks
08/M118/2023
Dute. Buguat 15 , 1927

APPROVED_ Ovens, Libbey~Owens Gas///Départmerrt‘:owner

By. C//ﬁ\ Q/(’;\%\/i
A. H. Smith, Mgr{TitleY

Land, Engr. & Geol.

7
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V >
; ~ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No.__ WAY=1172 Oil or Gas Well__1 SR=1067
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens- Gas Dept|, casincano | usep in LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company _Bax L1A48
Charleston, WestVa, Size

Address
e K atheri’né Ketchum 16 Kind of Packer.

13
Well No 1. SR“1067 10 38' Size of
District. Union County Wayne 8% 300!

658 Deptirietr-—isorni=s
Drilling commenced 3"9"‘59

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total dept % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf.-bottem: .. -~

i d .
Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in______Inch g it che ok

; Perf. bottom..__._
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_392 rEET___ 36 INCHES
[Fresh water 30 feet 400 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Sal-witer = LD Tt feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Namés R. F. Phillips
Clyde Osborne

Remarks: Salt Sand 700'; drilling depth- 11691,

3-24-59
P , DATE //




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT B COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



~0G-11.
* STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
” WAY=-1172 o
Permit Mo 7 Oil or Gas Well 1l SR 1067
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens Gas Depts| casine anp USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

ol TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address___Charleston 4, W, Va, Size
o Katherine Ketchum 16 Kind of Packer

13

1-SR-1067
Well No e 38 s
]
District__Union County__Wayne 8% 300
1

6% 1539 BEgthreeto o=,
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed Total-depth =~ % Peit tog
Date shot ___Depth of shot. 2 Perd -bottom - .

2 3 : .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Linars Use Feat. bop

Perf. hottory-— -~
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. { CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
. 392 36

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 30 feet_ 400 feet FEET INCHES FEET___-__ INCHES
T e feet. ~_feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

R. F. Phillips

Drillers’ Names
Clyde Osborne
Remarks: Drilling depth - 15491, testing 7" Casing.

4-16-59

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

ngn : 08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



’/\7 ’ o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Sl DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

1 SR-1067

WAY-1172-P Well No
P.0. Box L4168

company_Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ADDRESS__Charleston &4, W, V3,

Permit No.

rFarM__Katherine Ketchum pISTRICT___ Union COUNTY___ Wayne
Filling Material Used Roek, cement and lead plug.
Liner Location Amount Packer Location‘
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT—THI&KNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Bridge 19701 3505t | 5in 0
Lead Plug , 29331

Clyde Osbourne

Charles Booth

Remarks:  Hole filled back to 2017!'; put in 4 sacks cement at 2017';
bridged hole @ 1970'; stone 1970'-1933'; drove lead plug to 1933';

testing for Berea Gas.

Drillers’ Names

7/29/59

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

L) Bt —Llued”
I
L

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Al ® Qil or Gas Well
. (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
* Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. : County 81

65 Bepth-aet——r o
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilli foted . -1 . Totaldepthac— =

rilling complete otal dep % Peit: ton

Date shot. Depth of shot. & Perf.-hattom .- __

i d Perf.
Initial open low_—______ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use erf. top

: Perf. bottem__= .
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

g 08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/5 5 ( ¢
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY =1172=P : Well No. L SR=1067
P.0O. Box L1068

At Owens Libby Owens A W v
co R — L RTY LT O LS R
FARM_Katherine Ketichum  DISTRICT IInion COUNTY___Wayne

Clay and cement

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Clyde Osbaeurn

Charles Booth

Remarks:  Shut off Berea Grit ges with lead plug set at 1933'; put 2% sacks
cement on plug and filled with clay to 1587'; pulling 7" casing as of

Drillers’ Names.

7-31-59,
56189
b% ZQ
aQ° w 72
AN M 7
B oV eVE
2 W 3. =
%% Gﬁ>q§&Jfﬂn
e ‘\ “-‘“,: 3 :‘}3‘
7/31/59 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. C;i ® 5:;,\ \x‘ N

. 4//// &«/‘8’ Lo 262200 &“V

" BereIs6Ts




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)

AT | SR | R

Company
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size ol
District County 8%

65 Peptir-aetco——rur
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth . % Perf- top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottomi. -

) i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Sty Oy .
Pert bottemn - - _

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES ... __FEET _______INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

0811812023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

10-3/4" casing set at LT'
8-5/8" casing set at 299
casing set at 1537
5-1/2" casing set at 3507 (Pulled)
- = Original Total Depth 3912

Plugged back to 3768 322/
Biridged at 2060.
Shot hole 2008-2105

Rock 2060 - 2050

Cement 2050 - 2040 (4 bags) 1-1/2 extra for shot hole

Rock bridge 1970 - 1930 Pull 10-3/L4" casing at U7'

Cement 1930 - 1910 (2-1/2 bags) Cement 50 - 40_(7 vags)
Clay or Mud - o__

Rock bridge 1600 - 1560

Cement 1560 - 1550 (2-1/2 bags) — spo 5_ 7 Py

Pull 7" casing at 1537

Rock bridge . 960 - 920 —

Clay 920 - 870 -

Rock 870 - 860 —

‘Cement : 860 - 850-(3-1/2 bags)

Rock bridge 570 - 520 ~

Clay 520 - k70—

Rock 470 - k60—~

Cement 460 - 450 (3-1/2 bags)

Rock 450 - 425 —

Cement ho5 - 372 —

Clay or Mud 372 - 300 — Erect concrete monument 2' x 2' x 3!

Pull 8-5/8" casing at 299 <~ Mark monument "0.L.O. #1067"

Clay or Mud 300 - 115«

Rock 115 - 105 —

Clay 00 = -

Rock 55 - 50 «

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Vv truly yours
Y OWENS, LT

‘A, H. &nith, Mgro Ia-nd, Engm Operator. & Geol.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein sl?r‘lgﬁ f&r
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby i

asl
33 “day of , 19257
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order”-shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPMING CO
'& CHamesTon w va
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Katherine & Dorsey Ketchum OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

Coal Operator or Coal Owner ; Name of Well Operator

360 Oakwood Road, Huntington, W. Va.

P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.

Address Complete Address
July 20, 1999
' Coal Operator or‘Coal Owner :
§ WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address :
Wayne
County
Same <
Lease or Property Owner 2
Well No.___ 1 (Serial No. 1067)
g 3rees , : Katherine Ketchum Farm

Inspector to be notified MR, JAMES W, PACK, Hamlin, West m

Gentlemen:— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

? 1 !

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). %

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

= : Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

‘Well Operator.

08/18/2023

NOSZ.. 40% ent of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered
engineer PW1 i &¥ and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names ¥ e 0 ernSearfd adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and 4k Coult’seS and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with {his notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

Way-1172«P PerMIT NUMBER

(over)




710

lFon;A 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNEg coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Katherine & Dorsey Ketchum
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER
360 Oakwood Road

ADDRESS

Huntington, West Virginia August 11

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168, C narleston, West Virginia

COMPLETE ADDRESS

19.59
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION \
Union District
ADDRESS =
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY QWNIR
Same Well. No.__ 1 (Serial #1067)
ADDRESS
Katherine Ketchum Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ' }
SS
County of
Clyde Osburn and Charles Booth

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Ovens, Libbey-Owens Gas Departpent
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 27 __day of _July , 1959, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND Pﬁ:l_‘:o “‘:':_ Gm
Rock 2060 | 2050
Cement 2050 | 2040 (4 pags) 1-1/2 |extra foxn shot hole
Rock Bridge 1970 1930 lead plug 1933 | gas shut off
Cement 1930 |1910 (2-1/2 bags)
Rock Bridge 1600 1560
Cement 1560 | 1550 (2-1/2 vags)
Pulled 7" casing at 1537
Rock Bridge 960 920
Clay 920 870
Rock 870 860
Cement 860 850 (3-1/2 bags)
Rock Bridge 570 520
Clay 520 470
Rock 470 460
Cement L60 450 (3-1/2 bags) (OVER)
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Concrete monument 2' x 2' x 3!
o Marked "0.L.0. #1067
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the  6th day of

August , 1929
And further deponents saith not. _é ;

3
Sworn to and subscrlbnﬂsﬁ'kc%gg@[bs\ Ve _*__dayf__ﬂ =
< {P\\
My flon explresf\l gEP 1959 /:}i d Notary Public.
& >, /Y IVED :3: Permit No.. Way-1172-P
\& TS
VIRGINA X
%, “‘t% OF MINES .5
(s a5

<o A
“Cigg®




Content

" Rock
. Cement . -

Clay or Mud

Clay or Mud
Rock

Cley
Rock

Cement / . -
Clay or Mud

From
: 450
. 425

372
300

o A15
105

55

50
Lo

425

372
300

115
105
25
50

Lo

(27 vags) :

Pulled 8-5/8" casing at 299

Pulled 10-3
(7 vags)

/4" casing at 47

08/18/2023



\

e ok |
S
‘\ ’
<
™
N
N
O
Z/Z
BLUBECK
Y265/ |
KATHERINE KETCHUM  ®
88ACRES Y
/
//
) (9/
\74
CEM— 1y
e CEM. ;:q7 o/ de/a/
—~ g %/ 9;0/
'}L Y
x // 7
j // //
SERIAL #1067 ——
ELEV. 605.96 ST ez
R ~ -
N
New Location. H
Drill Deeper........ O bridge
Abandonment.......... a " BK114P69-72

Longitude 820 25,

Company OWENS, LIBBEY- OWENS GAS OFP]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address SOX 4168 CHARPLESTON 4, W.VA. ODE'.PARTMECI;T o:l-'3 MINES

; IL AND AS IVISION
e KATHERINE KETCHUM ¢ OIL AND Gas DIV
Tract________ Acres__88 __Lease No._ 256/

* Well (Farm) No.___ 7/ Serial No. /067 WELL LOCATION év/l2%§3

Elevation (Spirit Level) 605.96 ‘F"-E NO. -
Quadrangle ___GUYANDOT

4+ Denotes location of well on United States

County__ MWAYNE District__ UN/ON Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
i 7. S. FLOURNOY itude and longitude lines being represented

Engluser 2 by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No. 269

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No. of original tracing.

Date MARCH &, /959 Scale /" = 200 FT.

K.E 158 IMPERIAL 2353






